Office of the District Health & Family Welfare Samiti North 24 Paraganas, Barasat. Regn. No. – S/IL/11012 of 2002-2008

Memo No. 1121

Date: -08-02-2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed Quotations are invited by the office of the undersigned on behalf of District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, North 24 Parganas, for Printing of vinyl board for the District of North 24 Parganas.

The quotations should be submitted in the letter head of the Firm / Agencies with Trade License / GST Registration / PAN Card, to the office of the Dy. CMOH-II, North 24 Paraganas and the last date of submission of the quotation is 17.02.2022 up to 2 P.M. and will be opened at 4 P.M. on the same day. The rate so quoted shall be inclusive of all cost, taxes etc.

SL No	Description of item	Quantity
1	Bengali Vinyl Board	
	 Size: 24" x 30" Sheet: 1 Sheet Board: Sun Board -3.88 mm. without lamination Thickness: 120 micron Printing: Single Side, Multi Colour Special Feature: Picture Plate 	30
2	English Vinyl Board	
	 Size: 24" x 30" Sheet: 1 Sheet Board: Sun Board -3.88 mm. without lamination Thickness: 120 micron Printing: Single Side, Multi Colour Special Feature: Picture Plate 	30

The willing bidders may present on the said date and time. The decision of quotation committee will be final and the committee is competent enough to accept or reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof. The supply of the materials is required to be made within 10 days from the date of issuing "supply order".

Delivery location:-

Dy. CMOH. II Office. North 24 Parganas.

Secretary, DH&FWS **Chief Medical Officer of Health**

North 24 Parganas

Memo No. 1127 1 (7)

Date:- 08 - 02 - 2022

Copy forwarded for information and with a request to display the same on the notice board to:-

- 1. The Sabhadipati, N 24 PGS, Zilla Parishad
- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Sub District Officer Barasat Sadar
- 4. The Executive officer, Barasat Municipality
- 5. IT cell Swasthya Bhawan, Saltlake with a request to publish the notice in departmental website.
- 6. N.I.C North 24 Parganas.
- 7. Office Copy

Secretary, DH&FWS, 08

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas